



To European Umpires

Dear All,

the Federazione Italiana Badminton has the pleasure to invite one of your umpires to participate at the "Italian Junior 2024", from February 23 to February 25.

The provisional schedule of the tournament is:

6 courts / 3 days	Round 64	Round 32	Round 16	QF	SF	Final
MS – 64	32	16	8	4	2	1
WS – 64	32	16	8	4	2	1
MD – 32	-	16	8	4	2	1
WD – 32	-	16	8	4	2	1
XD – 48	16	16	8	4	2	1

February 23 start 9:00 a.m.

February 24 start 9:00 a.m.

February 25 start 9:00 a.m.

The Tournament will be held at the "PalaBadminton" sport hall, located in Via Giovanni Cimabue 24, Milan.

The Federazione Italiana Badminton will cover the expenses for the accommodation (BB in double rooms) during the entire tournament, from February 22 to February 25. We are not allowed to book more nights before or after the tournament.

The official hotel is:

B&B Hotel Milano Cenisio Garibaldi

Via Messina, 38 - 20154 Milan

The Federazione Italiana Badminton will provide meals (lunch and dinner) at the restaurant in the venue from the dinner of February 22 to the lunch of February 25.

The Federazione Italiana Badminton will give tickets for transports from the hotel to the sporthall (roundtrip) from February 22 to February 25.

Umpires must arrive at LINATE Airport on February 22 by 5 p.m. and are allowed to leave the tournament only once the last match has finished, approximately at 3 p.m. of February 25.

The Federazione Italiana Badminton will provide for the transfer service from LINATE airport to the official hotel/sports hall only on February 22 and from the sports hall to LINATE airport only on February 25. For arrivals and departures on other days or other airports the Federazione Italiana Badminton will not provide transfer service from / to the airport.

Travel expenses will be at your charge. Please do not book any travel arrangements until umpire appointments have been confirmed from January 8 to January 14. The deadline to send travel details, after the confirmation, will be on Sunday February 3.





The umpire's briefing will be at the "PalaBadminton" via Giovanni Cimabue 24, Milan on February 22 at 8 p.m.

Please accept the invitation by Sunday **January 7** filling this online form: https://badmintonitalia.jotform.com/233133216120842

Please be aware that in case of event cancellation, due to the spread of COVID-19, the Federazione Italiana Badminton will not be responsible of any kind of expenses made.

Participants have to meet all requirements and conform to all applicable regulations by the local authorities, Badminton Europe and the organizers in order to participate in the tournament. Should the event be cancelled on short notice due to reasons beyond the control of both Badminton Europe and the Federazione Italiana Badminton (e.g. a decision of the local authorities), neither of them will be liable for any costs already incurred. It is strongly recommended that all participants book flight tickets with cancellation insurance.

Looking forward to see you in Italy.

Umpire's contact: Marco Ciani Passeri - arbitri@badmintonitalia.it

General Secretary
Giovanni Esposito